[Speaker Mounting Bracket]

Zd TUA INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION = YS-500

MARFEOBIRWHRBRIEERmZ SR LL IV,

Important: READ RULE FOR SAFE INSTALLATION AND OPERATION CAREFULLY.

The YS-500 is a bracket to mount the F-500WP speaker system on the wall or pole in outdoor applica-
tions. (The YS-600 is for the F-600WP speaker system.)

YS-500 YS-600

. Fixing screw (M4 x 10 Angle adjustment slot
Fixing screw (M4 x 10) for plate C Angle adjustment slot g for( plate C) 9 !

Angle adjustment Plate C

Plate C bolt (M8 x 25)
Speaker cable Angle adjustment
Speaker cable entry hole entry hole bolt (M8 x 25)
Plate B Plate B
. ~ Wall mounting hole
Wall mounting hole =~ Plate A nout g
(Ommin dia.) (Smm in dia.) Plate A
Installation
(@ Attach plate A to the rear of the speaker with four of acces- @ If mounting the speaker on a pole.
sory speaker fixing bolts (M8x25). 1. Attach two C plates to plate B to match the diameter of a
. pole, using eight screws (M4 x 10) for fixing plate C.
For mounting the YS-500 F-500WP (Use four screws per plate C.)
Note that the pole's diameter has to be from about 90mm
Speaker fixing to 340mm.
bolt (M8 x 25) \fw _ Plate B~.
e L
Plate A / S
. -——Plate C— —
& AN
.
For mounting the YS-600 F-600WP \P o
ole

Speaker fixing

bolt (M8 x 25) 2. Run the YS-60B band (optional) through slots in plate C to

attach a plate B/C assembly to the pole.
Note.
Be sure to fasten the assembly by the top and bottom

bands.
YS-608 [

Plate A

Pole

@ If mounting the speaker on the wall.
1. Align two C plates with the outermost hole in plate B and
attach them to the plate B using eight accessory fixing
screws (M4 x 10) for plate C.

Plate B

Dimensions for wall mounting

Plate C —— ~Plate B @ Loosely attach angle adjustment bolts (M8 x 25) to plate A (fit-

LA (two pieces) ted with the speaker) and fit the bolts into the angle adjust-

| § ment slots in plate B mounted on the wall or pole. At the

o %9 . same time, fit bottom tabs on plate A into bottom slots in
188 plate B.

(® Tighten the bolts when the speaker angle is decided. The
angles are adjustable from 10° to 25° (downward direction).
2. Bolt the two C plates on the wall through four mounting

holes. Note that no bolts or nuts are supplied with unit for B PRECAUTIONS
this purpose. When mounting, therefore, use appropriate @ After mounting the speaker, be sure to re-confirm
bolts and nuts allowing for material and construction of the that every screw is tightened.
wall. (@ Toa takes no responsibility for any accidents such
as the fall of the speaker caused by weak walls or
B DANGER. wrong installation methods.

If the wall on which the speaker is mounted is not
strong, the speaker can fall, involving a risk of in-
juries. To avoid this, make sure that the wall is strong

enough to stand the speaker weight and that the nuts Z' TOA COI’pOI’a'[ion

are tightened at four places. -
rOA




*Please see the reverse side for English manual.
CORBRFAE-HASATLF-500WP, F-600WP2EBHNTHERAT L 2N - R—IILBNFEETT,
(YS-BOOTF-500WP%., £/-YS-6 00 TCF-6 00WPAEXRR—JILILRFII B ENFTEEF )

2ECHTHh L AEHREREE AEREER I b

EHCMILL  MEWEE SR |

M4X 10t £ X MB X251 £y X M4X 10+ L X / MBX25+ [
s£8C A = &#BC e
(YS_500\ YS_GOO';H\:&) ZE—Aa—K
R —Ha— K320 =l 1 sham -
+8B /i\EB ............ 1 +BB
/ é—:\EC ............ 2
BEER{TEL — &BA  \M8X 25t 6 BEEHEL
(FL#E 9 mm) £HA
MAX 10t LR---8

DEEAERE — ARKDBRISABD X — HEUTHIL S
(M8X25t AR} 4 RTEIFTIF T /Z&E W,

AE—HBAFRIL b F-500WP
M8X 25+ £L» X <

YS-500D35& x”

AE— AR -
M8X254z £x X

Y S-600MD354 \y

QA —HEBIRUT 53555
1. £#EBDOVWEITANIDILIZEHE TE£ECATEDE
ECHUTH UIMAXI0E LX) 8ARTHIFHF T &L,
(BB CI1@EICXHL THRL 4 RKERDT &)

/%E B
BEEER A~k ]

A\

'y

CE1) BUSIBAPEEMICH L TRALBETHS
EEDVTIERL T EEL,

CE£2) BUTIZILEBEDME & (b U TED LRIV b,
F v MEEBEWC A& 0 (BEEICET I 5
HDRIVE, v MEEFFMEL TS EE A

GE3) BTDERI M 4DERFRIL NGO L TLIEE L

TOA

i\‘!

AL 1% B TEL(011)231-46411% S EE R TEL(0425)84-171118 £ RE %
BH BT TEL(0)77)23-375i1% & 85 5 % A7 TEL(0262)26-3628(% 4% 8 &
WA BT TEL(0188)24-72311%  #7 B B ¥ B TEL(025)246-2316f%  &HEE
2 T OTEL(OI98)54-521 118 3¢ o e TEL(043)234-651 1% B & B
iy BT TEL{(022)256-81001% KT =2 TEL(048)685-5131% -
BB SRR TEL0249)23-7744K  FREERA TEL(093814-27118  Baiga
XKF TEL(0292)31-981 1% M #E & % AT TEL(045)261-27214% =
i TEL(0286)62-1431%  F R W 3 TEL(03)3814-62111% 345w %
5 I TEL(0273)26-3995%  Bp B & 3BT TEL(054)237-88501¢ 1} & #

TOAMHEH

3

TEL(0762)33-1951 1%
TEL(0582) 76-1401 X
TEL(052)971-821 1%
052)962-5721 1%
TEL.(0592) 24-86451%
TEL(06) 643-10901%
TEL(075)801-73281%
TEL(078)577-43261%
TEL(0722)21-66651%

FRTE wuEy

S RE—HER—JLIEFS DBS
LEfF 2R —ILORICEHE T2BC 2 EBILTED
SECHITH L IMAX 10t 4 ZR)SRTHEUTIF TS &,
(FBC 1 BIZHL TR 4RNEHDI &)

=]
o %8B ~.

~ -
K=

¥R — JLEF990mm~340mm

2. BUSEDET/N Y KYS-60B £ /-3 e BIEMNDBETE
NV R (253 UNBE /(3303 Umg) #£BC D/ RFL(A
F@ L TEITT T 20,

3 /s K
BN K ER NS
MFDTES 15 A \
DHEDELTET
2ABHENC L E
Lo

@ 2 — HARAECB T 22 B A ZAZRERIL A (M8X25
t LX) 2RFRIES LT BEAXXEA—IVICENM TS
BEBDOAEHEEECZIOHIAHK,. FRIOAFLIZELAATL
72& U,

QRE-NAEEFEL AEFREFRIL M LoD V) EFER (S
T AV AHEREHALIC(TEE)~25°(FEA %) T¥ .

O Eff%. EMOL UHPESIFHTIToN TV B HPBERE
LTS,

Q@ EBIHFT - FHEFHEDRRICL BF T4 EDBEDEER
—IEHEBVEY A

A~ 3N e [PV AR L)
TOAAYTAX=2avEYy— | uinin o

BRCHAIGE EBBMEHICEIEALET. | T665 EEHERET2F 1S

. . 2 s TELO797-72-7567
TR 9100~ 17:00(AM- LB FAX.0797-72-1090

=

X

TEL(06) 358-1141#%  #F B 2 % 57 TEL(0988)66-5598f%

X BB F

BARE %R TEL(0878)51-31667% 7 O¥ K _ ¢

AL R TEL(0899)31-15867% R §v§7$ Ff TEL (03381587314

B LS % AT TEL(086)241-8029f¢  7E YT - ¢

RS E o TEL(082)20l 59asft AR E Eay | -(ID0TEIK

ALAMEER TEL(093)581-47221¢ = HE B R & TEL(03)3818-47211%

W& %A TEL(092)431-00611% TEL(06) 358-F1471%

S R CE AT TEL(096)384-16121€ .

FERSEER TEL(0992)56-5245¢ W2 133-05-216-5A



